

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Dr. K. Arul

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14338/2015

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI NATH DIXIT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for direction/stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent NO. 1 has not filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has  
entered appearance.Despite undertaking made by learned Counsel for respondent  
nos. 2 and 3 vide order dated 11.01.2016 of this Court, vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit has not yet been filed.. Two weeks time is  
granted to file the same.

List again on 11.5.2016.

(Dr. K. Arul)  
Registrar