

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14338 OF 2015**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BADRI NATH DIXIT & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.”

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the three respondents through Registered Post A.D. on 21.05.2015. Mr. T. Momo Singh and Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance alongwith Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2-3 respectively. (Counter Affidavits included in Paper Books).

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

It is submitted that Application for Stay/Direction (I.A. No. 4) filed by Counsel for the Petitioners has been dismissed by this Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.07.2016. (Copy enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate.

Mr. T. Momo Singh, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**