

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14338/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2014
in SA No. 55/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
STATE OF U.P AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI NATH DIXIT AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents, list the matter on 13.04.2017.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER